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Jon Pike was named Commissioner of the Utah Insurance Department
by Governor Spencer J. Cox and began serving on January 5, 2021.

Pike was raised in Salt Lake City and worked in several positions with
Intermountain Healthcare since 1990. Prior to his appointment as
Commissioner, he worked as the southwest Utah operations director
for SelectHealth, the health insurance division of Intermountain
Healthcare. Pike’s career has focused on physician relations and
contracting, broker relations, sales management, and government
and community liaison.

He serves as chair of the NAIC's Market Regulation and Consumer
Affairs (D) Committee and as a vice chair of the NAIC's Health
Insurance and Managed Care (B) Committee. He was a member of
the National Association of Healthcare Underwriters and the Utah
Association of Healthcare Underwriters for many years prior to
becoming Commissioner.

In 2007, Pike was elected to the St. George City Council and in 2013
he was elected mayor of St. George. He currently serves in his
community as vice chair of the Southern Utah Performing Arts Center
Foundation board and as a board member of the Southwest
Symphony and Encircle Utah (St. George). He previously served on
the boards of Utah Tech University, Dixie Technology College, the
Washington County Water Conservancy District, and as the president
of the Utah League of Cities and Towns.

Pike earned a bachelor's degree in finance from the University of
Utah and an MBA from Westminster College. Pike loves singing,
playing the piano, organ, and guitar, as well as water and snow
skiing, motorcycling and walking or biking on St. George's many
trails. He and his wife Kristy have five children and six grandchildren
(with twins on the way!).
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Utah Insurance Department
4315 S. 2700 West
Suite 2300
Taylorsville, UT 84129
United States

Phone Numbers



Main: (801) 957-9200
Toll-Free Number (In-state only): (800) 439-3805
Fraud: (801) 468-0233

Fax Numbers
Main: (385) 465-6047
Fraud: (801) 538-2878

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m., Monday-Friday
Website: https://insurance.utah.gov/
Make Checks Payable to: Premium Taxes: State Tax Commission; Department Fees: Utah Insurance
Department

Armand Glick
Director, Fraud

(801) 468-0248

Cliff Tomlinson
Director, Information Technology

(801) 967-4644

Jake Garn
Director, Chief Financial Examiner

(801) 957-9257

Jennifer Heaps
Executive Assistant to Commissioner

801-957-9320

Patrick Lee
Director, Finance & Administrative Services

(801) 957-9220

Reed Stringham
Deputy Commissioner

(801) 957-9325

Ryan Jubber
Health Actuary

(801) 957-9294

Shelley Wiseman
Director, Health and Life Division

(801) 957-9296

Tanji Northrup
Deputy Commissioner

(801) 957-9320

Tomasz Serbinowski
Actuary

(801) 957-9324

Tracy Klausmeier
Director, Property and Casualty

(801) 957-9308

tel:%28801%29957-9200
tel:%28800%29439-3805
tel:%28801%29468-0233
tel:%28385%29465-6047
tel:%28801%29538-2878
tel:%28801%29468-0248
tel:%28801%29967-4644
tel:%28801%29957-9257
tel:801-957-9320
tel:%28801%29957-9220
tel:%28801%29957-9325
tel:%28801%29957-9294
tel:%28801%29957-9296
tel:%28801%29957-9320
tel:%28801%29957-9324
tel:%28801%29957-9308


Travis Wegkamp
Director, Captives

(801) 957-9235

Contact Persons

Captive
Travis Wegkamp
Director, Captives

(801) 957-9235
twegkamp@utah.gov

Mark Wiedeman
Audit Manager

(801) 957-9236
mwiedeman@utah.gov

Department Counsel
Perri Babalis
Assistant Attorney General

(801) 718-1270
pbabalis@utah.gov

Fees
Patrick Lee
Director, Finance & Administrative Services

(801) 957-9220
pwlee@utah.gov

Financial
Malis Rasmussen
Deputy Director Financial Regulation & Licensing

(801) 957-9263
marasmussen@utah.gov

Weimei Ye
Annual Statements

(801) 957-9268
wye@utah.gov

Karen Gholston
Deposits

(801) 957-9258
kgholston@utah.gov

Jake Garn
Director, Chief Financial Examiner

(801) 957-9257
jwgarn@utah.gov

Fraud
Armand Glick
Director, Fraud

(801) 468-0248
aglick@utah.gov

Health & Life
Ryan Jubber
Health Actuary

(801) 957-9294
rjubber@utah.gov

Michelle White
Assistant Director, Consumer Services

(801) 957-9295
mmwhite@utah.gov

tel:%28801%29957-9235
tel:%28801%29957-9235
tel:%28801%29957-9236
tel:%28801%29718-1270
tel:%28801%29957-9220
tel:%28801%29957-9263
tel:%28801%29957-9268
tel:%28801%29957-9258
tel:%28801%29957-9257
tel:%28801%29468-0248
tel:%28801%29957-9294
tel:%28801%29957-9295


Shelley Wiseman
Director, Health and Life Division

(801) 957-9296
swiseman@utah.gov

Heidi Clausen
Assistant Director, Rate and Forms

(801) 957-9278
hclausen@utah.gov

Information Technology
Cliff Tomlinson
Director, Information Technology

(801) 967-4644
ctomlinson@utah.gov

Legislative
Reed Stringham
Deputy Commissioner

(801) 957-9325
rmstringham@utah.gov

Tanji Northrup
Deputy Commissioner

(801) 957-9320
tnorthrup@utah.gov

Licensing
Jay Sueoka
Manager, Company Licensing

(801) 957-9253
jsueoka@utah.gov

Randy Overstreet
Manager, Producer Licensing

(801) 957-9245
roverstreet@utah.gov

Media Relations/Public Information
Steve Gooch
Public Information Officer

(801) 957-9322
sgooch@utah.gov

Premium Tax
Utah State Tax Commission
https://tax.utah.gov

(801) 297-7986

Property & Casualty
Tracy Klausmeier
Director, Property and Casualty

(801) 957-9308
tklausmeier@utah.gov

Title Market Conduct Examiner
Adam Martin

(801) 957-9309
gmartin@utah.gov

Surplus Lines
Sylvia Bruno
Director, Surplus Lines Association of Utah

(801) 944-0114
sbruno@slaut.org

tel:%28801%29957-9296
tel:%28801%29957-9278
tel:%28801%29967-4644
tel:%28801%29957-9325
tel:%28801%29957-9320
tel:%28801%29957-9253
tel:%28801%29957-9245
tel:%28801%29957-9322
tel:%28801%29297-7986
tel:%28801%29957-9308
tel:%28801%29957-9309
tel:%28801%29944-0114


Tax Commission
Tyler McInotsh
Tax Compliance Agent

(801) 297-7705
tcmcintosh@utah.gov

tel:%28801%29297-7705



